AMENDMENT NO. 1 TO L 30210

Contract Start Date:	06/12/2019	Original Total Amount:	\$575,571.00
Original Completion Date:	10/31/2021	As Previously Amended:	\$575,510.00
Amendment Completion Date:	10/31/2021	Current Amendment:	\$21,640.00
Resolution:	20-0570R	New Total Contract Amount:	\$597,211.00

This amendment, effective as of the date of attestation by the City Clerk (the "Effective Date"), by and between the City of Duluth, hereinafter referred to as "City", and TRC ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION located at 230 W. Monroe St., Suite 630, Chicago, IL 60606 hereinafter referred to as "Consultant", for the purpose of rendering services to the City.

WHEREAS, on June 12, 2019, City and Consultant entered into an agreement bearing City of Duluth Contract No. L 30210 for Lakewalk and Shoreline Repairs from October 2018 Storm, which Contract has not been previously amended is hereinafter referred to as the "Contract"; and

WHEREAS, both parties desire to amend the Contract.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions hereinafter set forth, the parties hereto hereby agree as follows:

In this Amendment changes in the language of the Contract which delete language will be shown as stricken and language added to the contract language will be underlined.

Revision 1. Wherever in the agreement reference is made to Exhibit A, it shall also mean Exhibit A-1 attached.

Revision 2. Wherever in the agreement, reference is made to the total contract amount or maximum compensation, it shall be amended as follows: Five-Hundred Seventy-Five Thousand, Five Hundred Seventy-One and 00/100 Dollars \$575,571.00} Five Hundred Ninety-Seven Thousand, Two Hundred Eleven and 00/100 Dollars (\$597,211.00).

In all other respects the contract, together with all of its terms, covenants and conditions, is hereby confirmed in its entirety.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank. Signature page to follow.]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have hereunto set their hands as of the date of attestation shown below:

CITY OF DULUTH	TRC ENVIRONMENTAL CORPORATION
Ву:	Ву:
Mayor	Company Representative
Attest:	lts:
City Clerk	Title of Representative
Date Attested:	Date:
Countersigned:	
City Auditor	
Approved as to form:	
City Attorney	

City of Duluth

Congdon Blvd Bin Wall and Concrete Storm Wall Construction Admin and Bin WallRedesign 7825 Congdon Blvd and 7428 Congdon Blvd

Survey

Resource	Туре	Bill Rate	Hours	Total	
Ryan Dagger	Surveyor	\$ 165.00	3	\$	495.00
Equipment			Day		
Drone		\$ 220.00	0.5	\$	110.00
	\$	605.00			

Addendum/Redesign

Kristi Mehrman	Engineer I	\$ 126.50	24	\$ 3,036.0	0 PreBid Meeting Review of Drawings/Specs, Prebid Meeting, Addendum Development, Design and Drawing Updates
Ryan Dagger	Engineer I	\$ 104.50	4	\$ 418.0	0 Civil Drawing Updates
Chase Dewhirst	Engineer III	\$ 159.50	2	\$ 319.0	0 Review
Addendum/Redesign Sub Cost: \$ 3,773.00		\$ 3,773.0			

Construction Admin

Resource	Туре	Bill Rate	Number of Weeks	Hours Per Week	Hours	То	tal
Kristi Mehrman	Engineer I	\$ 126.50	6	6	36	\$	4,554.00
Zac Morris	Engineer II	\$ 159.50	6	4	24	\$	3,828.00
Scott Weyandt	Senior Engineer	\$ 130.00	6	6	36	\$	4,680.00
Dan Veriotti	PM	\$ 175.00	6	4	24	\$	4,200.00
Construction Admin Sub Cost:						\$	17,262.00

Total Cost: \$ 21,640.00 Rounded: \$ 21,600.00